HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC

April 20, 2011
1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

DEVELOPMENT

Cliff Bentz, Co-Chair

Tobias Read, Co-Chair

E. Terry Beyer, Co-Vice Chair
Patrick Sheehan, Co-Vice Chair
Shawn Lindsay

Nancy Nathanson

Jefferson Smith

Jim Weidner

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Zachary Rothmier, Committee Administrator
Debbie Nealy, Committee Assistant

HB 2727-Work Session
HB 3613-Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3507-Work Session
HB 3055-Work Session
BH 3591-Work Session
HB 2370-Work Session
HB 2524-Work Session
HB 2130-Work Session
HB 3225-Work Session
HB 3458-Public Hearing

Hearing Room D

Recording Log

1:08:45 PM
1:08:46 PM
1:09:30 PM
1:10:52 PM

1:11:05 PM
1:11:10 PM
1:11:11 PM
1:11:17 PM
1:12:18 PM
1:12:22 PM
1:12:31 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

Co-Chair Read

HB 2727-Work Session

Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 1: Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves -5 amendments be adopted in HB 2727

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay
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1:12:34 PM
1:12:40 PM
1:16:52 PM
1:16:52 PM
1:17:10 PM
1:17:27 PM
1:18:21 PM
1:18:22 PM
1:18:23 PM
1:18:58 PM
1:19:04 PM
1:19:26 PM
1:19:32 PM
1:19:38 PM
1:19:44 PM
1:19:47 PM
1:19:56 PM
1:20:00 PM
1:20:08 PM
1:20:09 PM
1:20:10 PM
1:20:11 PM
1:20:12 PM
1:20:13 PM
1:20:19 PM
1:20:19 PM

1:20:38 PM
1:20:43 PM

1:20:54 PM
1:20:55 PM
1:20:57 PM
1:21:06 PM
1:21:44 PM
1:21:51 PM
1:21:53 PM
1:21:55 PM
1:22:26 PM
1:22:35 PM
1:22:45 PM
1:22:46 PM
1:22:59 PM
1:23:54 PM
1:24:09 PM
1:24:15 PM

Co-Chair Read
Meeting Recessed
Meeting Reconvened
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Smith J.
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Smith J.
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Weidner
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Nathanson
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Lindsay
Rep. Smith J.
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Lindsay
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Lindsay
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Smith J.
Rep. Lindsay
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Lindsay
Co-Chair Read
VOTE: 5-3-0
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AYES: Reps. Bentz, Smith, Nathanson, Beyer, Read, NAYS: Reps.

Weidner, Lindsay, Sheehan

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves HB 2727 as Amended without
Recommendation to Joint Committee on Tax Credits
Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator

Co-Chair Bentz
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Smith J.
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Smith J.
Co-Chair Read
Co-Vice Chair Beyer
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Lindsay
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Lindsay
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Sheehan
Co-Chair Read
Rep. Smith J.
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1:24:17 PM
1:24:18 PM
1:24:28 PM
1:24:43 PM
1:25:20 PM
1:25:20 PM
1:25:22 PM
1:25:25 PM
1:25:27 PM

1:25:39 PM
1:25:48 PM
1:26:08 PM
1:26:29 PM
1:26:32 PM
1:26:39 PM
1:26:44 PM
1:26:48 PM
1:26:50 PM

1:27:07 PM

1:27:26 PM
1:27:41 PM
1:27:55 PM
1:27:56 PM
1:28:11 PM
1:28:40 PM
1:28:42 PM
1:28:47 PM

1:29:55 PM
1:30:14 PM
1:30:22 PM
1:30:25 PM
1:30:29 PM
1:30:33 PM
1:30:35 PM

1:30:46 PM
1:30:51 PM
1:30:52 PM
1:31:01 PM
1:33:10 PM
1:33:15 PM
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Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz withdraws his motion

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. J. Smith moves HB 2727 as Amended without
Recommendation to Revenue and rescinding subsequent referral to Ways
and Means

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Sheehan

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 7-1-0

AYES: Rep. Nathanson, Smith, Lindsay, Weidner, Beyer, Bentz, Read;
NAY: Rep. Sheehan

Co-Chair Read

HB 3613-Public Hearing

Co-Chair Read

Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 2: Rothmier

Co-Chair Bentz

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

Brett Brunscoumb, Governor's Deputy and Natural Resource Policy
Advisor

{Exhibit} 3: Katy Coba, Director, Forum of Agriculture
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Nathanson

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

Brunscoumb

Co-Chair Read

HB 3507-Work Session

Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 4: Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to adopt the -5 amendments to HB 3507
Co-Chair Read
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1:33:24 PM
1:33:33 PM
1:33:36 PM
1:33:48 PM
1:33:52 PM
1:35:20 PM
1:35:45 PM
1:35:46 PM
1:35:48 PM
1:35:55 PM
1:36:05 PM
1:36:05 PM

1:36:23 PM
1:36:28 PM

1:36:41 PM
1:37:10 PM
1:37:25 PM
1:37:33 PM
1:37:33 PM

1:37:46 PM
1:37:51 PM
1:37:53 PM
1:37:55 PM
1:38:18 PM
1:38:24 PM
1:38:59 PM
1:39:03 PM
1:39:07 PM
1:39:07 PM

1:39:16 PM

1:39:23 PM
1:39:35 PM
1:39:55 PM
1:39:55 PM
1:39:55 PM

1:40:19 PM
1:40:21 PM
1:40:22 PM
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Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves HB 3507 Do Pass as Amended and Be
Referred to Ways and Means by prior reference

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

HB 3055-Work Session

Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 5: Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to adopt -4 amendments to HB 3055
Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves HB 3055 Do Pass as amended and Be
Referred to Ways and Means by prior reference

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

Co-Chair Bentz

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz amends his motion to move HB 3055 as a Do Pass
as Amended
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1:41:07 PM
1:41:08 PM
1:41:09 PM
1:41:22 PM
1:41:22 PM
1:41:37 PM
1:41:53 PM
1:42:06 PM
1:42:09 PM
1:42:09 PM

1:42:18 PM

1:42:31 PM
1:42:35 PM
1:42:36 PM
1:42:46 PM
1:42:51 PM
1:42:51 PM
1:42:55 PM
1:42:58 PM
1:43:03 PM
1:43:03 PM
1:43:05 PM
1:43:47 PM
1:43:53 PM
1:43:57 PM
1:44:07 PM
1:44:07 PM

1:44:14 PM
1:44:18 PM
1:44:28 PM
1:44:28 PM

1:44:34 PM

1:44:41 PM
1:44:46 PM
1:44:47 PM
1:44:59 PM
1:45:05 PM
1:46:15 PM
1:46:16 PM
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Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

CARRIERS: REP. HUNT AND REP. KOMP will lead discussion on the
floor

HB 3591-Work Session

Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 6: Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves -2 amendments to HB 3591 be adopted
Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves HB 3591 Do Pass as Amended
Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

CARRIER: REP. CONGER will lead discussion on the floor

HB 2370-Work Session

Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 7: Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Nathanson

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz
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1:46:30 PM
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1:47:55 PM
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1:48:18 PM

1:48:26 PM
1:49:04 PM
1:49:04 PM
1:49:08 PM

1:49:17 PM
1:49:23 PM
1:49:47 PM
1:49:47 PM

1:49:52 PM
1:49:56 PM
1:50:05 PM
1:50:05 PM

1:50:14 PM
1:50:16 PM
1:50:27 PM

1:51:37 PM
1:51:43 PM
1:51:43 PM
1:51:56 PM
1:52:21 PM
1:53:15 PM
1:53:19 PM
1:53:55 PM
1:54:05 PM
1:54:19 PM
1:54:21 PM
1:54:22 PM
1:54:32 PM
1:54:33 PM
1:54:36 PM
1:55:04 PM
1:55:21 PM
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Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Rep. Nathanson

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to adopt the -4 amendments to HB 2370
Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to Suspend the Rules to allow HB 2370 Do
Pass without a fiscal statement

Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves HB 2370 Do Pass as Amended
Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

Rep. Nathanson

Co-Chair Read

CARRIER: REP. NATHANSON will lead discussion on the floor

HB 2524-Work Session
Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 8-9: Rothmier
Co-Chair Read

Ken Bates, ECOtality
Co-Chair Read

Bates

Co-Chair Read

Bates

Co-Chair Read

Bates

Co-Chair Read

Bates

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Nathanson

Bates

Co-Chair Read
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1:56:54 PM
1:56:55 PM
1:56:56 PM

1:57:12 PM
1:57:21 PM
1:57:23 PM
1:57:33 PM
1:57:35 PM
1:57:43 PM
1:57:44 PM
1:57:49 PM
1:57:56 PM
1:58:52 PM
1:59:00 PM
1:59:04 PM
1:59:13 PM
1:59:41 PM
2:00:08 PM
2:00:11 PM
2:00:13 PM
2:00:25 PM
2:00:25 PM

2:00:30 PM

2:00:40 PM
2:00:46 PM
2:01:00 PM
2:01:00 PM

2:01:04 PM
2:01:12 PM
2:01:15 PM
2:01:17 PM

2:01:24 PM
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Bates

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to adopt the -1 amendments to HB 2524
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

MOTION: Rep. Bentz amends his motion to adopt the -2 amendments to
HB 2524

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. J. Smith

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to Suspend the Rules to pass HB 2524
without a fiscal statement on -2 amendments

Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves HB 2524 Do Pass as Amended and
subsequent referral to Ways & Means be rescinded, and be referred to
Joint committee on Tax Credits

Co-Chair Read
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2:05:14 PM
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2:06:27 PM
2:06:32 PM
2:06:41 PM
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2:07:08 PM
2:07:09 PM
2:08:03 PM
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2:08:57 PM
2:09:03 PM
2:09:15 PM
2:09:36 PM
2:09:37 PM
2:09:44 PM
2:09:56 PM
2:10:14 PM
2:10:21 PM
2:10:21 PM

2:10:34 PM
2:10:35 PM
2:10:36 PM

2:10:43 PM
2:10:54 PM
2:10:54 PM

2:10:58 PM
2:10:58 PM
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Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Co-Chair Read

HB 2130-Work Session

Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 10: Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

Bob Rindy, Acting Director, Department of Land Conversation and
Development

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Rindy

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rindy

Co-Chair Read

Rothmier

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to adopt the -8 amendments to HB 2130
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

Rep. Read

Co-Chair Bentz

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to Suspend the Rules to move HB 2130
without a fiscal statement

Rep. Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

Co-Chair Bentz

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves 2130 Do Pass as Amended
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2:33:26 PM
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Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

Rep. Lindsay

CARRIER: REP. LINDSAY will lead discussion on the floor
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

HB 3613-Public Hearing

Rep. Cliff Bentz, House District 60
Co-Chair Read

Katy Coba, Director, Department of Agriculture
Dick Pedersen, Director, Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Nathanson

Pedersen

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Pedersen

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Coba

Rep. Smith J.

Coba

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Coba

Pedersen

Co-Chair Read

{Exhibit} 11: Joe Hobson, attorney, Oregon Farm Bureau Association
Co-Chair Read
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Patrick Capper, Oregon Association of Nurseries
Co-Chair Read

Allison Hensey, Oregon Environmental Council
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Hensey

Rep. Weidner

Hensey

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Hensey

Rep. Weidner

Hensey

Co-Chair Read

Sue Marshall, Tualatin and Willamette Riverkeeper
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Lindsay

Co-Chair Read

Marshall

Co-Chair Read

{Exhibit} 12: Thomas Benke, Environmental Attorney
Co-Chair Read

{Exhibit} 13: Jerry Nicolescu, Executive Director, Oregon Association of
Conservation Districts

Co-Chair Read

Nicolescu

Co-Chair Read

Terry Witt, Executive Director, Oregonians of Food and Shelter
Co-Chair Read

{Exhibit} 14: Chris Fick, League of Oregon Cities
Co-Chair Read

HB 3613-Work Session

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to adopt the -4 amendments to HB 3613
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 7-1-0

AYES: Reps. Lindsay, Nathanson, Weidner, Beyer, Sheehan, Bentz,
Read; NAY: Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Read

Co-Chair Bentz

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves HB 3613 DO Pass as Amended
Co-Chair Read

Rothmier
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Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Nathanson

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 7-1-0

AYES: Reps. Nathanson, Lindsay, Weidner, Beyer, Sheehan, Bentz,
Read; NAY: Rep. Smith

Rep. Bentz

Co-Chair Read

CARRIER: REP. BENTZ will lead discussion on the floor

HB 3225-Work Session

{Exhibit} 15-17: Rothmier

Zach Rothmier, Committee Administrator

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Julie Parrish, House District 37

Co-Chair Read

{Exhibit} 18: Jerry Lidz, Acting Director, Department of Land Conservation
& Development

Rep. Parrish

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Parrish

Co-Chair Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to adopt the -2 amendments to HB 3225
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves to adopt the -3 amendments to HB 3225
Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 8-0-0

AYES: Reps. Weidner, Smith, Nathanson, Lindsay, Beyer, Sheehan,
Bentz, Read

MOTION: Rep. Bentz moves HB 3225 Do Pass as Amended
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Smith J.

Co-Chair Read

Co-Vice Chair Beyer

Co-Chair Read
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Co-Vice Chair Beyer

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Nathanson

Co-Chair Read

VOTE: 7-1-0

AYES: Reps. Lindsay, Nathanson, Weidner, Beyer, Sheehan, Bentz,
Read; NAY: Rep. Smith

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Parrish

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Parrish

Rep. Read

CARRIER: REP. PARRISH will lead discussion on the floor

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 19: Trey Chanter, South Metro Business Alliance

HB 3458- Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 20: Rep. Read

Rep. Greg Matthews, House District 50
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Mark Johnson, House District 52
Co-Chair Read

Rep. Matthews

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Bentz

Rep. Weidner

Co-Chair Read

Rep. Weidner

Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Read

Exhibit Summary

1:11:11 PM
1:27:56 PM
1:30:00 PM
1:30:52 PM
1:37:53 PM
1:42:36 PM
1:44:47 PM
1:51:43 PM
1:51:43 PM
2:05:18 PM
2:31:45 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:

HB 2727, -5 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3613, -4 amendments, staff, 4 pp

HB 3613, written testimony, Katy Coba and Dick Pedersen, 1 p
HB 3507, -5 amendments, staff, 18 pp

HB 3055, -4 amendments, staff, 5 pp

HB 3591, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2370, -4 amendments, staff, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 8: HB 2524, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 9: HB 2524, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 10: HB 2130, -8 amendments, staff, 7 pp
{Exhibit} 11: HB 3613, written testimony, Joe Hobson, 1 p

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



2:41:15 PM
2:43:51 PM
2:45:41 PM
2:52:40 PM
2:52:40 PM
2:52:40 PM
2:55:12 PM
3:03:39 PM
3:04:08 PM

{Exhibit} 12:
{Exhibit} 13:
{Exhibit} 14:
{Exhibit} 15:
{Exhibit} 16:
{Exhibit} 17;
{Exhibit} 18:
{Exhibit} 19:
{Exhibit} 20:
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HB 3613, written testimony, Thomas Benke, 8 pp
HB 3613, written testimony, Jerry Nicolescu, 1 p
HB 3613, written testimony, Chris Fick, 1 p

HB 3225, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3225, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3225, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3225, written testimony, Jerry Lidz, 2 pp

HB 3225, written testimony, Trey Chanter, 1 p
HB 3458, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



